
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1266
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
ALLOTMENT OF LAND TO LANDLESS RURAL PEOPLE
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering a proposal to constitute a `Rural Land Bank` to buy land for the allotment to the landless rural poor;

(b) whether any policy has been finalised to start a pilot project `to buy land to allot to poor` as a poverty alleviation programme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI A. RAJA)
a ) : No, Sir.
b ) : No, Sir.
c) : Question does not arise.
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